

## The Run for A Million Youth Qualifier Form

Due June 1, 2024



Please provide the following information to be presented to The Run For A Million (TRFAM) Horse Name: Rider's Name: Address:\_\_\_\_\_ City:\_\_\_\_\_\_ State:\_\_\_\_\_ Zip:\_\_\_\_\_ Email Address:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone #:\_\_\_\_\_ Class Pattern Fee Saturday, June 22 The Run For A Million Youth Qualifier \$250 The Youth Qualifier will run concurrently with the NRHA Derby Unrestricted Youth [1] class that has a \$10 entry fee. Entries must be entered in the Unrestricted Youth [1] class as well as pay the \$250 Qualifier fee. Qualification is based on the rider, not the horse. Riders qualify only once and do not need to compete in the Championship on the horse that was used to qualify. To compete, riders must follow ownership rules for the unrestricted youth. Remit payment with this form payable to the National Reining Horse Association (NRHA). The top 10 placings plus ties that paid the qualifier fee will qualify to compete at The Run For A Million, August 14 – 17, 2024 in Las Vegas, NV. Riders must be able to commit to participating at TRFAM in Las Vegas if they qualify. If a rider can not commit at the Derby, the next rider in the placings that paid the qualifier fee will take their place as a qualifier. Total TRFAM Qualifier Fee: PAYMENT: ☐ Check Enclosed ☐ Credit Card Authorization Form Enclosed